Haliwa Saponi Tribal School

Haliwa-Saponi Tribal School Board of Director's

August Regular Board Meeting

Published on August 8, 2025 at 3:53 PM EDT
Amended on August 8, 2025 at 9:57 PM EDT

Date and Time
Monday August 11, 2025 at 6:30 PM EDT

Location

Rev. CH Richardson Building
130 Haliwa-Saponi Tralil
Hollister, NC 27844

All members stand for the Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of the School Mission and Vision Statement

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
l. Opening ltems 6:30 PM
A. Record Attendance Tyler Richardson 5m

Secretary, Tyler Richardson calls the roll to determine a quorum.

Powered by BoardOnTrack 10f3



VL.

Purpose Presenter

B. Call the Meeting to Order Gideon Lee

C. Approve Minutes Approve Tyler Richardson
Minutes

Academic Excellence

Update of positions currently opened for 2025-2026 SY.

Professional Development Week, August 11 -14, 2025

Convocation 2025-2026- August 18, 2025

Principals Report

A. Cell Phone Policy NC House Bill 959 Vote Melissa Richardson
Review and vote on Cell Phone Policy

B. 2025-2026 HSTS Employee Handbook Vote Melissa Richardson

Development

Facility

A. Annual Fire/Health Inspection Report FYI Melissa Richardson

Review scoring on annual reports for 24/25 AY. Discuss needs of continuous

improvement.
Finance
A. Budget Report Discuss Melissa Richardson

Review June 2025 Reports.

B. Revised Budget Vote Melissa Richardson

Present 2025-2026 revised budget.

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

15 m

6:53 PM

10m

10 m

7:13 PM

7:15 PM

2 0of 3



VII.

VIIL.

Governance

A. Core 5 Meeting Update

Overview on meeting held on 7/29/2025.

Other Business

A. Human Resources

Recommendation for hire

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Discuss

Vote

FYI

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Rev. Michael

Richardson

Melissa Richardson

Gideon Lee

Time

7:21 PM

10 m

7:31 PM

10 m

7:41 PM

10 m

3of3



