

Haliwa Saponi Tribal School

Haliwa-Saponi Tribal School Board of Director's

August Regular Board Meeting

Published on August 8, 2025 at 3:53 PM EDT Amended on August 8, 2025 at 9:57 PM EDT

Date and Time

Monday August 11, 2025 at 6:30 PM EDT

Location

Rev. CH Richardson Building 130 Haliwa-Saponi Trail Hollister, NC 27844

All members stand for the Pledge of Allegiance

Reading of the School Mission and Vision Statement

Agenda

Purpose Presenter Time

I. Opening Items 6:30 PM

A. Record Attendance Tyler Richardson 5 m

Secretary, Tyler Richardson calls the roll to determine a quorum.

		Purpose	Presenter	Time						
В.	Call the Meeting to Order		Gideon Lee	3 m						
C.	Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Tyler Richardson	15 m						
Aca	ademic Excellence									
Update of positions currently opened for 2025-2026 SY.										
Professional Development Week, August 11 -14, 2025										
Cor	Convocation 2025-2026- August 18, 2025									
Pri	Principals Report 6:53 PM									
		Vata	Maliana Diahandaan	10 m						
A.	Cell Phone Policy NC House Bill 959	Vote	Melissa Richardson	10 m						
	Review and vote on Cell Phone Policy									
B.	2025-2026 HSTS Employee Handbook	Vote	Melissa Richardson	10 m						
Dev	Development									
Facility 7:13										
A.	Annual Fire/Health Inspection Report	FYI	Melissa Richardson	2 m						
	Review scoring on annual reports for 24/25 AY. Discuss needs of continuous									
	improvement.									
Finance 7:15 P										
A.	Budget Report	Discuss	Melissa Richardson	3 m						
	Review June 2025 Reports.									
B.	Revised Budget	Vote	Melissa Richardson	3 m						
	Present 2025-2026 revised budget.									

II.

III.

IV.

V.

VI.

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
VII.	Go	vernance			7:21 PM
	A.	Core 5 Meeting Update	Discuss	Rev. Michael Richardson	10 m
		Overview on meeting held on 7/29/2025.			
VIII.	Oth	ner Business			7:31 PM
	A.	Human Resources Recommendation for hire	Vote	Melissa Richardson	10 m
IX.	Clo	osing Items			7:41 PM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Gideon Lee	10 m